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Level 1 Freestyle
Handler

Olivia Cawley

Kim Vaillancourt
Todd Queen

Sue Garfinkel

Level 2 Freestyle
Handler

Lindsay Thompson
Linda Elmore

Ron Watson

Ron Watson

Frank Montgomery
Apryl Lea

Gordon Cheung
Sarah Stewart

Deb mardin

Pat Nadarajah
Frank Montgomery
Tammy Stachura
Frank Montgomery
Lori Siddons

Barb Champaigne
Apryl Lea

Deb mardin
Gordon Cheung

Delaware UpDog - 5/14/17
Far Out

Dog
Clover
Ice
Tanner
Blue

Dog
Brick
Malice
Epic
Loot
Chicklet
Polka
Karma
Detour
Kenna
Hudson
Bentley
Shelby
Jagger
Mercy
Cane
Obi
Notti
Justice

Total for Criterion Round & Sweet Shot
70
59
455
35.5

Total for Criterion Round & Sweet Shot
85
82.5
82
80.5
79
75.5
75.5
73.5
71
67
63.5
61.5
60
59.5
58.5
58
58
51



